ELECTRIC DRIVEN MULTILINE PUMP
(FOR GREASE LUBRICATION SYSTEMS)
This variable displacement pump is applied for oil and
grease lubrication in multiline centralized systems.
Displacement of each port can be adjusted separately from
minimum to maximum value. It is possible to cut out some of
the ports if it is necessary. The number of the ports (from 1 to
15) should be specified in order. The tank volume in standard

of gear unit of the pump use oil SAE 80. The oil level must be
equal to down edge of filling port "A"
Ordering example for the pump with eight outlet ports and
with indicator of lubricant levelultrasonic
10-2500 /8S-AU
10
10 - 2500 0,5 - 2,2 70:1
10 - 2500S 0,35 - 1,4 112:1
10 - 2500L 0,85 - 3,4 70:1 0,37 1460
0,25 980 3x400 V
50Hz
10 do 30V
200 mA
2xPNP NO /
NC
10 ~29
cm3/min
Flow per
outlet port
(adjust.)
-25 ; +801 - 150,04 - 0,16 <3 >13
Max.
Pressure
bar
350
Mass
dm3 kg
Tank
volume
Electric motor
Voltage
V
Gear box
ratio
Ultrasonic
level
indicator
Temperat.
kW rpmmm2/s
Power
Rated
speed
Code
Flow per
piston stroke
(adjust.)
Number
of outlet
ports
cm3
0CNLGI
Fluid
Grease Oil visc.
14M x1,5
L
V
K
Pressur line with
check valve
10 (4x)
230
250
80
1
Pg 9
60
127
100299
510
203 80
2
1

of the pump use oil SAE 80. The oil level must be equal to down
edge of filling port "A"
Ordering example for the pump with  outlet ports andsixteen
with indicator of lubricant level cmultrasonic for flow 1,4 /min per3
port is:
10- 00 /60 S-AU 16
11
10 - 6000 0,5 - 2,2 70:1
10 - 6000S 0,35 - 1,4 112:1
10 - 6000L 0,85 - 3,4 70:1 0,37 1460
0,25 980 3x400 V
50Hz
10 do 30V
200 mA
2xPNP NO /
NC
10 ~30
cm3/min
Flow per
outlet port
(adjust.)
-25 ; +801 - 160,04 - 0,16 <3 >13
Max.
Pressure
bar
350
Mass
dm3 kg
Tank
volume
Electric motor
Voltage
V
Gear box
ratio
Ultrasonic
level
indicator
Temperat.
kW rpmmm2/s
Power
Rated
speed
Code
Flow per
piston stroke
(adjust.)
Number
of outlet
ports
cm3
0CNLGI
Fluid
Grease Oil visc.
14M x1,5
L
V
K
Pressur line with
check valve
10 (4x)
230
250
80
1
Pg 9
60
127
100299
510
203 80
2
1